

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2011

KUSUM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KR.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent says that petitioner has failed to provide additional copies of pleadings.

It is unfortunate that for every step Court has to pass appropriate order directing the parties to take action as per rules. The fact remains that whenever any Advocate appears for any respondent on their own without proper proof of service being available on record, it is the duty of the petitioner to confirm their appearance on record by serving additional copies of the pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record. It is also the duty of the registry to take steps accordingly.

Item No.18

If petitioner fails to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment to the other side before 13.3.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If copies are provided, respondent may file counter affidavit before 12.4.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj